
RTI Post Name Designation Office Mobile Email Add

Appealate Authority for
Circle Office/All 
Divisions/All S/Dns

Shri C J Rajpal Addl.Chief Engr 079-27500214 9726641471 acesbt@ugvcl.com

PIO Mr D D Patel Ex. Engr. 079-27500214 6357994765 eesbtco@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri N J Parmar A.O. (Rev) 7573017409 aorevsbtco@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M R BHUPATKAR Ex. Engr. 9925212578 eesbtdo@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri T K Patel Dy. Engr. 9687656828 desbtdo@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Shri P K SHRIMALI Dy. Sup.(Est) 9727900643 dysesbtdo@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri K N Dholakiya Dy. Engr. 079-29752224 6357165377 devinzol@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri S S Gajjar Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-29752224 6357196248 dysavinzol@ugvcl.com

1

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Sabarmati

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

Circle Office, UGVCL, Sabarmati

Division Office, UGVCL, Sabarmai,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Vinzol,

2

3
APIO -1 Shri S S Gajjar Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-29752224 6357196248

PIO Shri A R Yadav Dy. Engr. 9879201451 dekathawada@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Ms. G N Pancholi Dy. Sup.(A/c) 9909963558 dysakathwada@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Shri N R PATEL Jr. Engr. 7573018188 je1kathwada@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M U MANSURI Dy. Engr. 079-22821898 9925265250 denaroda@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri H N Kutana Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-22821898 9879201452 dysanaroda@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri D K Padhiyar Dy. Engr. 079-22840401 6357196252 denarodau@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri J K Hadat Sr. Asstt. 079-22840401 9662049484 dysanarodau@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M R Kotadiya Dy. Engr. 6357994767 dekujad@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri N K Gajjar Jr. Engr. 9879618556 dekujad@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Shri R S Patel Sr. Asstt. 9825539772 dekujad@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M H Parikh Dy. Engr. 9925212065 debareja@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri N N Chavda Dy. Sup.(A/c) 9727824497 debareja@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Naroda(U),

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Kujad,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Bareja,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Kathwada,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Naroda,

4

5

6

7

8



RTI Post Name Designation Office Mobile Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Sabarmati

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO Shri R R Soni Dy. Engr. 9909935203 demandal@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri A I Parmar Sr. Asstt. 9327799206 demandal@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri S U Chaudhary Dy. Engr. 9925212055 debarejadi@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Vacant Dy. Sup.(A/c) dysabarejadi@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M J Bhavsar Dy. Engr. 02715-233268 9879201461 deviramgamt@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri J J Tapariya Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02715-233268 9875180945 dysaviramgamt@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri I A WAGHELA Dy. Engr. 9925212061 deviramgamr@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri B B PRJAPATI Jr. Engr. 9879201466 deviramgamr@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri K M Parmar Dy. Engr. 6357196215 degoblaj@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri M P Patel Dy. Sup.(A/c) 9601605205 dysagoblaj@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Viramgam-T

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Viramgam-R

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Gobaj 

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Mandal,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Barejadi,
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9

10

11

12

PIO Shri N L Kambad, Dy. Engr. 02717-231344 detech2bopaldo@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri V.S.Gohil, Dy. Sup.(Est) 02717-231344 dysebopaldo@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri H S Patel Dy. Engr. 02717-234522 hspatel@ugvclmail.com

APIO -1 Shri N V Pandya Jr. Engr. 02717-234522 jebopal@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M U Ojha Dy. Engr. 02714-231696 debavlaind@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri M M Trivedi Jr. Engr. 02714-231696 je1bavlaind@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri H D Prajapati Dy. Engr. 02727-251142 dechangodar@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri K A Gohil Jr. Engr. 02727-251142 je1changodar@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri N R Parmar Dy. Engr. 02717-222087 desanand@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri K B Solanki Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02717-222087 dysarevsan1@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri B Y Jariwala, Dy. Engr. 02717-297724 deshela@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri H A Chavda Sr. Asstt. 02717-297724 srasstshela@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Bavla Industrial,

Division Office, UGVCL, Bopal,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Bopal,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Shella,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Changodar,

14

15

16

17

18

19

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Sanand-1



RTI Post Name Designation Office Mobile Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Sabarmati

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO Shri A S Mahida Dy. Engr. 02717-298787 deshilaj@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri A A Prajapati Sr. Asstt. 02717-298787 sashilaj@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri H V Shah Ex. Engr. 079-23244721 eegnddo@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Mrs A D Patel Dy. Sup.(Est) 079-23244721 dysegnrdo@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Mr C B Parmar Supdt (A/C) 079-23244721 saexpgnrdo@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri S C Patankar Dy. Engr. 079-23971475 deadalaj@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-23971475 dysaadalaj@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri D S Makwana Dy. Engr. 079-27630204 dechandkheda@ugvclmail.com

APIO -1 Ms H S Jadav Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-27630204 dysachandkheda@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Shri J D Rathod Jr. Engr. 079-27630204 je1chandkheda@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Shilaj,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Adalaj,

Division Office, UGVCL, Gandhinagar,Urban

23

20

22

21

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Chandkheda,

PIO Shri K N Dabhi Dy. Engr. 079-23600470 dekudasansd@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Smt  C K PATEL Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-23600470 dysakudasan@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri A I Patel Dy. Engr. 02717-241300 deognajsd@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Smt K T Patel Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02717-241300 dysaognaj@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri A M Parekh Dy. Engr. 079-27701988 demoterasd@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Smt J V Patel Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-27701988 dysamotera@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri S J Gamit Ex. Engr. 079-23260535 9925221871 eegandhinagar@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri R B  Patel Dy. Engr. 079-23260535 9909935532
det2grdo@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Vacant Supt.(Rev) 079-23260535 6357090190
sarevgrdo@ugvcl.com

APIO -3 Shri K R Trivedi Dy. Sup.(Est) 079-23260535 6357090188
dysegrdo.ugvcl@gebmail.com

PIO Shri J P Waghela Dy. Engr. 02716-267224 9925212093 derakhiyalsd@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri R R Kharadi Sr. Asstt. 02716-267224 9512121464 sarakhial@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri J J Desai Dy. Engr. 079-23273148 9925212469 dechiloda2@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Smt K K Sharma Sr. Asstt. 079-23273148 9925377445 sachiloda2@ugvcl.com
S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Chiloda-2,

25

24

26

28

29

27

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Rakhiyal,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Ognaj,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Motera,

Division Office, UGVCL, Gandhinagar,Rural

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Kudasan,



RTI Post Name Designation Office Mobile Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Sabarmati

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO Smt.S V  Patel Dy. Engr. 079-23973063 9879201481 dechiloda1@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri K R Raval Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-23973063 9712324327 dysachiloda1@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M L Chaudhari Dy. Engr. 079-23212616 9879201471 degandhinagar@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Smt J R Gajjar Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-23212616 9377708347 dysagnrsdo@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri P M Tabiyar Dy. Engr. 02716-232887 9879201486 dedehgamt@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri R I Prajapati Sr. Asstt. 02716-232887 8141936254 sadehgamt@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri A N Bihola Dy. Engr. 02716-232647 9879201496 dedehgamr@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Smt.N.K.Shah Sr. Asstt. 02716-232647 7043623275 sadehgamt@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri J B Thakor Ex. Engr. 02764-223773 9274101430 eekaloldo@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Shri A.J.JADAV Dy. Engr. 02764-223773 9925225726 dekaloldiv@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Chiloda-1,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Gandhinagar,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Dehgam-T,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Dehgam-R,

Division Office, UGVCL, Kalol,34

31

32

33

30

dekaloldiv@ugvcl.com

APIO-2 Shri H.N.Prajapati Dy. Sup.(Est) 02764-223773 8980123400 dyseklldo@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M M DABGAR Dy. Engr. 02764-229977 99252125941 dekalolc@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Smt P C GAJJAR Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02764-229977 9925310290 dysakalolc@ugvcl.com

APIO-2 Shri M.K.Makwana Sr. Asstt. 02764-229977 9909940671 dysakalolc@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri S.B.Chaudhary Dy. Engr. 079-225033 9925212586 dekalolc@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Shri B N Joshi Dy. Sup.(A/c) 079-225033 9909930586 dysakalol1@ugvcl.com

APIO-2 Shri K.J.Patel Sr. Asstt. 079-225033 9904590267 dysakalol1@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri H.W.Patel Dy. Engr. 02764-223491 9925212585 dekalol2@ugvclmail.com

APIO-1 Shri F S Kazi Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02764-223491 9978843931 dysakalol2@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri P.V. Rami Dy. Engr. 02764-289517 9925212596 denardipur@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Vacant Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02764-289517 dysarevnardi@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M.P. Trivedi Dy. Engr. 02764-268150 9099060431 desantej@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Vacant Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02764-268150

APIO-2 Smt. A.A.Prajapati Sr. Asstt. 02764-268150 9909903792 sr2revsatej@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Kalol-T,

36

37

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Kalol-1,

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Kalol-2,

38 S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Nardipur,

39 S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Santej,

35



RTI Post Name Designation Office Mobile Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Sabarmati

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO Shri B.C. Leuva Dy. Engr. 02764-233699 9925212717 dechhatral@ugvcl.com

APIO-1 Shri K. T. DHAK Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02764-233699 9979950379 sachhatral@ugvcl.com

PIO Smt. S.A.CHHABARIA Ex. Engr. 02714-232715 9925213768 eebavlado.ugvcl@gmail.com

APIO-1 Shri B M Rathod Supdt (A/C) 02714-232715 9925309829 sarevbvldo@ugvcl.com

APIO-2 Shri V.R.PRAJAPATI Dy. Sup.(Est) 02714-232715 9723105440 dysebavladougvcl.@gmail.com

PIO Shri J.I. YADAV Dy. Engr. 02714-232570 6357190705 debavla1@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri R.R. VATUKIYA Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02714-232570 6359869530 jebavla1@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri B K Rathod Dy. Engr. 02714-222436 9925212081 dedholkat@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Ms M R Vasava Dy. Sup.(A/c) 02714-222436 9662494187
dysadholkat@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri K.R.PATEL Dy. Engr. 02714-221424 9925396047 dedholkar@ugvcl.com

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Bavla-1,42

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Dholka-T,43

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Dholka-R,44

Division Office, UGVCL, Bavla,41

40 S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Chhatral,

APIO -1 Smt S R Parghi Sr. Asstt. 02714-221424 7874305804 sonalbenparghi@gmail.com

PIO Shri D N Solanki Dy. Engr. 9925213772 9925213772 dekoth@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri S B Sindha Jr. Engr. 8980039652 8980039652 je1koth@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri R R Makwana, Dy. Engr. 9512111883 9512111883 desanand2@ugvcl.com

APIO -1 Shri D J Zala, Dy. SA 9662547375 9662547375 dysasanand2@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M A Ansari Dy. Engr. 02713-222350 9879201531 dedhandhuka@ugvcl.Co.

APIO -1 Shri. K K Rethaliya Sr. Asstt. 02713-222350 9909387710 dysadhandhuka@ugvclmail.com
S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Dhandhuka,47

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Dholka-R,44

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Koth,45

S/Dn Office, UGVCL, Sanand-2,46


